Class of Instrument

Notification if <1 average trade per
business day in the previous year

Top five execution venues ranked in
terms of trading volumes
(descending order)

XCBT

XCEC

[EPA

XNYM

NDEX

Commodities derivatives (Professional clients)

INTERNAL

No

TTOPOTUOIT OT VOTUTITE T TOPOTUUIT OT OTUETS

traded as a
percentage of total in
that class

5.71%

2.55%

0.40%

0.24%

0.20%

executed as
percentage of total in
that class

24.39%

3.68%

5.31%

1.36%

0.82%

Percentage of passive Percentage of

orders
3.27%
0.00%
1.91%
0.14%
0.14%

aggressive orders
21.12%

3.68%

3.41%

1.23%

0.68%

Percentage of directed
orders
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



